APPENDIX A County Facilities - Fees

These fees and charges shall be governed by the County's Use of Indoor and Outdoor Facilities Admin Guidelines #1735

Effective xx/xx/xxxx

Fees

INDOOR FACILITIES - Rentals are per hour with a 2-hour minimum

* Require a down payment

For reservations, contact the Special Events Office at Fuller Lodge at (505) 662-8405

(Capacity)

	(Capacity)		
Small Meeting Rooms *	1-25	\$	30.00
Aquatic Center Training Room			
with Chair & Table Set-up			
Betty Ehart Senior Center - Classrooms A	OR B *		
Fuller Lodge: *			
Curtis, Nambe, Throne	#2 9 Tueining Deem *		
White Rock - Town Hall Meeting Room #1,	#2 & Training Room *		
Meeting Room #1 - (12 max) Meeting Room #2 - (11 max)			
Training Room - (24 max)			
Golf Course Small Meeting Room (10 max)	- Standard chair a		
Modium Mooting Pooms *	26-50	\$	40.00
Medium Meeting Rooms * Betty Ehart Senior Center - Classrooms A		Φ	40.00
Classroom A & B - Tables & Chairs (36 r			
Classroom A & B - Chairs only (40 max)	παλ)		
White Rock Activity Center			
Chairs only (dancing space only) - (50 m	ax)		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,		50.00
Large / Community Rooms * Aquatic Center Courtyard	51+	\$	50.00
•	us (includes Pajarito, Curtis, Green, kitchen, Portal and lawn area)		
Banquet w/Chairs & Tables (80 max)	ao (madasa rajana, saraa, sasan, nashan, raharana amrabay		
Concert, Lecture w/Chairs Only (100 max)	x)		
Dance w/no chairs or tables (150 max)	7		
, ,	r Great Room + Rooms A & B		
Botty Enant Comor Contor - Great Room, or		I	
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max			
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee col	llected by Restaurant Contractor		
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee col	,		
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee col	llected by Restaurant Contractor	\$	15.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee co	llected by Restaurant Contractor	\$	15.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50	llected by Restaurant Contractor	\$	25.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100	llected by Restaurant Contractor	\$	25.00 50.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50	llected by Restaurant Contractor	\$	25.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100	llected by Restaurant Contractor bllected by the Nature Center Contractor	\$ \$	25.00 50.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental	Unless Otherwise Noted	\$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of For reservations, contact the Park	Unless Otherwise Noted Se & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170;	\$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel)	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$ \$ \$ F	25.00 50.00 75.00 Fees
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel)	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 Fees
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 Fees 100.00 50.00 25.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental For reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side	Unless Otherwise Noted s & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road	\$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 Fees
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee col Nature Center Planetarium *Fee col Nature Center Planetarium *Fee col Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental For reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 Fees 100.00 50.00 25.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of Person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special Diamond, Rectangular Fields, Sail Plane Field	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of Per reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special Diamond, Rectangular Fields, Sail Plane Field - with lights	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental For reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special Diamond, Rectangular Fields, Sail Plane Field - with lights - without lights	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental of Per reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special Diamond, Rectangular Fields, Sail Plane Field - with lights	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 75.00
Great Room - Tables & Chairs (140 max) Great Room - Chairs only (150 max) Golf Course Community Room *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Nature Center Planetarium *Fee con Fuller Lodge Rose Garden * Chair Set-Up Fees 1 - 50 51 - 100 101 - 150 OUTDOOR FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental For reservations, contact the Park Or, in person at the Walkup Aquat No Refunds. Transfers allowed with Ashley Pond All Zones (includes power panel) Zone 1: Stage Area (includes power panel) Zone 2: West Side Zone 3: North Side Field / Park / Special Diamond, Rectangular Fields, Sail Plane Field - with lights - without lights	Unless Otherwise Noted is & Recreation customer service staff at 505-662-8170; tic Center, 2760 Canyon Road th 24-hour notice.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25.00 50.00 75.00 75.00

OUTDOOR FACILITIES, cont.		Fees
Garden Plots and RV Lots are governed by applicable Agreements and Rules		
Garden Plots (March - October) - Per Annum		
Additional water, beyond what is included in Fee below, is charged at market Fee on Nov. 1st		
20' x 20' Includes up to 9,000 gal of water	\$	52.
20' x 30' Includes up to 12,000 gal of water	\$	74.
20' x 40' Includes up to 15,000 gal of water	\$	110.
RV Storage Lots - Per Lot / Per Annum @ \$1.50/sqft		
Small Lot (12 x 25)	\$	450.
Medium Lot (12 x 30)	\$	540.
Large Lot (12 x 50)	\$	900.
STABLE FACILITIES - Per Hour / Per Rental Unless Otherwise Noted		Fees
Stable lots are governed by the License and Stable Rules.		
Stable Lots		
Fee per sq. ft., based on County Assessed Lot Square Footage	\$	0
Outdoor Livestock Arenas		
Brewer Rodeo Arena and attached stock pens, Red Jackson Dressage Arena, and Therapeutic Arena		
1/2 Day (4hr), per arena	\$	75
Full Day (8hr), per arena	\$	150
North Mesa Covered Arena		
1/2 Day (4hr)	\$	75
Full Day (8hr)	\$	150
Round Pens	\$	15
Transient Pens (ner day) - Pens that are separate and south of the therapeutic arena		
Transient Pens (per day) - Pens that are separate and south of the therapeutic arena First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days	\$	20.
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days	\$	
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES	\$	20 Fees
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions)		Fees
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment	\$	Fees
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee.		Fees
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice.	\$	Fees 50
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events		Fees 50
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk.	\$	
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events	\$	Fees 500
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental)	\$	Fees 500
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served.	\$	Fees 500
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served.	\$	Fees 500 5000 2500
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental)	\$	Fees 500 5000 2500 15
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff	\$ \$	500 500 250 15 35
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour	\$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 250 15 35 35
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff	\$ \$	500 500 250 15 35 35
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour	\$ \$ \$ \$	Fees 50
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour Staff Fee for High Risk Events, per hour/per staff	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 250 15 35 35 35
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour Staff Fee for High Risk Events, per hour/per staff Special Event Fees for Outdoor Facilities	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 250 15 35 35 35
First 48hrs FREE, then \$20/day, maximum 7 days ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour Staff Fee for High Risk Events, per hour/per staff Special Event Fees for Outdoor Facilities Required for special event rentals with over 100 attendees	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 2500 15 35 35 35 65 Fees
ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES Damage Deposits for Indoor Facilities (excludes park pavilions) Reservation Down Payment Down payment holds reservation and is in addition to the damage deposit. Credited towards hourly rental fee. Not refundable if cancelled with less than 10 day notice. High Risk Events Events with over 100 participants or identified as high risk. (Sale or Service of Alcohol, unfavorable history of rental) All Other Events Events with fewer than 100 attendees and/or where food or alcoholic beverages are served. Service Fees Inspection Fee (per rental) Cleaning Fee - If facility left unclean, per hour/per staff Early or late use beyond reserved time, per hour Staff Fee for High Risk Events, per hour/per staff Special Event Fees for Outdoor Facilities Required for special event rentals with over 100 attendees AMENITIES & OTHER FEES	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 250 15 35 35 35 65

	Fees
\$	20.00
\$	40.00
\$	10.00
\$	20.00
\$	1.00
\$	2.50
\$	50.00
\$	25.00
\$	500.00
Ť	
\$	35.00
\$	35.00
\$	150.0
\$	300.0
·	150.00
I '	300.00
\$	75.00
\$	50.0
\$	100.0
	Fees
I	100.0
\$	200.0
	400.0
\$	190.0
lπ	
\$	380.0
\$	380.0 50.0
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

VENDOR FEES - County Property only		Fees	
	Business License (Required of all itinerant vendors conducting business in the County as per code)	Dependent of	
	Per Annum and available through Community and Economic Development Department (CDD)		
	1000 Central Avenue, Suite 150 Phone: (505) 662-8120	business type	

ounty Sponsored Events, on County proper	ty only. One 10' x 10' Space, or Trailer per space	Fees
For reservations, contact the Parks & Recreation of Center, 2760 Canyon Road	customer service staff at 505-662-8170; Or, in person at the Walkup Aquatic	
Summer Concert Series (Friday Night Conc	certs)	
Series Fee	Promotional & Non-Food	\$ 400.0
	Food & High-Risk	\$ 600.0
Summer Concerts and Other County Spons	sored Events	
Daily Fee		
No Sales: Promotional or Information Only, per	Space	
	1 Day	\$ 30.0
	2 Days	\$ 50.0
Sales, Non-Food Items: One 10' x 10' Space of	or Trailer, per Space	
	1 Day	\$ 100.0
	2 Days	\$ 150.0
Sales - Food or High Risk: One 10' x 10' Spac	e or Trailer, per Space	
	1 Day	\$ 150.0
	2 Days	\$ 200.0

Vending on County property and non event relate	ed vending		Fees
For reservations, contact the Parks & Recreation custom	ner service staff at 505-662-8170		
Mobile Vending and Mobile Food Vending: One 10' x 10' Space, or Trailer per space			
Promotional & Non-Food	Daily Monthly* Annual	\$ \$ \$	15.00 150.00 600.00
Sales - Food or High Risk	Daily Monthly* Annual	\$ \$ \$	25.00 300.00 1,200.00

^{*}Monthly Fee is cummulative and is not inclusive of County sponsored special events.

PERMITS	Fees
Overpass Banner Permit - Contact LAC Customer Care Center at (505) 662-8333	
Noise Relief Permit - If required, contact the Community Development Dept. at (505) 662-8120	
Training/Instruction Permit (Required for all who want to direct a paid activity on County Property) Excludes paid activities that are provided on on stable property). Valid for one (1) year. Lemon Lot - (Maximum 14-Day Permit / 3 times in 6 months) / Business use not permitted	\$ 100.00
Trucks, Motorcycles, and Cars	\$ 10.00
RVs, Trailers, Boats Camping Permits (14 Day maximum per month)	\$ 20.00
Camp May, Main Gate Park (per lot, per 24 hours)	\$ 10.00
White Rock RV Park (per lot, per 24 hours)	\$ 20.00